ITEM NO.23 COURT NO.4 SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1064/2023 in C.A. No. 1581/2023

NIDHI KOCHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SANJAY SOUMITRA DANGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 31-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Kochar, Adv. Mr. Rishi Raj, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Contempt Petition (C) No. 953 of 2023, which is slated to be listed tomorrow, i.e. 01.08.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR