SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 953/2023 in C.A. No. 1581/2023

PRADUMAN TANDON & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SOUMITRA DANGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only Cont. Pet. 1064 & 1065 of 2023 are listed under this item]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1064/2023 in C.A. No. 1581/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1065/2023 in C.A. No. 1581/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 24-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Midhun Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Raj, Adv.

Ms. Amisha Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Srijan Sinha , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Ms. Shreya Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1064/2023 in C.A. No. 1581/2023

Service is not complete on respondent Nos.1 to 9. However, Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Kaushik Poddar has entered appearance for respondent Nos.1 to 9 and has sought time to file vakalatnama. As sought, a week's time is granted for filing vakalatnama.

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notices be issued immediately to respondent Nos.10 and 11.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1065/2023 in C.A. No. 1581/2023

A week's time is granted to Ld. counsel for the contempt petitioner to file spare copy for issuance of notice.

Registry to process both the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, in light of order dated 24.09.2024.

> SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd