

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 953/2023 in C.A. No. 1581/2023

PRADUMAN TANDON & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SOUMITRA DANGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52462/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1064/2023 in C.A. No. 1581/2023 (III)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1065/2023 in C.A. No. 1581/2023 (III)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 12-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Sehgal, AOR
 Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhant Sekhri, Adv.
 Mr. Midhun Aggarwal, Adv.
 Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kochar, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Amisha Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Srijan Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.
 Mr. Srajan Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Naveen Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
 Mr. Akash Dalal, Adv.
 Ms. Shreya Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Victor Das, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neelabh Shreesh, Adv.
Ms. Simran Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Manas Kotak, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Chandhoke, Adv.
Ms. Trisha C, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing for the
respondent prays for and is granted a period of three weeks to file
counter affidavit.

List the matters on 17.12.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)