

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 953/2023 in C.A. No. 1581/2023

PRADUMAN TANDON & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY SOUMITRA DANGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52462/2024 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1064/2023 in C.A. No. 1581/2023 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1065/2023 in C.A. No. 1581/2023 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 24-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vikas Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Raj, Adv.

Ms. Amisha Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Srijan Sinha , AOR

Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Ms. Lihzu S. Konyak, Adv.

Mr. Srajan Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Sehgal, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sekhri, Adv.

Mr. Midhun Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Mr. Akash Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Angad Baxi, AOR
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neelabh Shreesh, Adv.
Ms. Simran Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Manas Kotak, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Chandhoke, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Trisha C, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shroff, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Applications for deletion shall be considered at the time of hearing.
2. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.
3. List on 07.03.2025 along with the reply filed.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER